
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

11-Jan-13 Revised
Friday

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12528 12188 11889 11710 11463 11296 11086 10909 10815 10726 10749 10783 10966 11177 11136 11257 11541 12541 13277 13743 14031 14427 14763 14815 314,093
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 683 685 687 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,543
JMJGU2 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 683 685 687 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,543
JMJGU3 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 683 685 687 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,543
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 10,660
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 689 683 685 687 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,748
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 689 683 685 687 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,748
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 689 683 685 687 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,748
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 696 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,772
PKLGU1(mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,251
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 215 200 195 186 177 181 181 180 181 191 183 190 195 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,060
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 215 200 195 186 176 181 181 180 181 191 183 190 195 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,060
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 215 200 195 186 176 181 181 180 181 191 183 189 195 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,059
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 155 98 125 124 121 129 161 139 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,746
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 155 98 124 123 121 129 161 139 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,745
PAKABK1A 113 114 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 115 115 114 116 118 2,566
PAKABK1B 113 114 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 115 115 114 116 118 2,564
PAKABK3A 113 114 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 115 115 114 116 118 2,566
PAKABK3B 113 114 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 115 115 114 116 118 2,566
PAKABK4A 116 118 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 110 119 119 119 121 124 2,666
PAKABK4B 116 118 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 110 119 119 119 121 124 2,665
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 340 282 257 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 346 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,923
PGPSBK3B 97 109 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 120 119 119 130 130 2,467
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 209 159 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 130 130 160 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,738
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 209 158 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 130 130 160 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,737
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 209 154 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 130 130 160 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,735
SGB3GT31 213 213 163 127 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 134 204 213 213 213 213 213 4,161
SGB3GT32 213 213 163 127 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 134 203 213 213 213 213 213 4,159
SGB3GT33 213 213 161 127 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 134 203 213 213 213 213 213 4,158
SGRIGT21 130 150 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 163 163 160 182 214 3,402
SKSPBK1 350 350 314 290 247 228 219 210 210 210 210 210 210 216 210 212 219 295 349 350 350 350 350 350 7,296
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 336 280 251 240 222 205 212 212 211 213 234 217 230 240 300 346 346 346 346 346 346 7510
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 337 280 252 240 222 205 212 212 211 215 234 218 230 240 300 348 348 348 348 348 348 7545
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PKLGU2(mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 27 53 58 66 75 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 2,661
TJGSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 170 230 244 254 314 355 355 355 355 355 355 5,986
PGLAGT11 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 346 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,749
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 119 119 117 130 130 1,411
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 342
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 23 24 24 167
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
PDPSGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
PDPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 77 443.5
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 76 430.5
PKLGGT9(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
SRDGGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 79 100 100 100 100 100 1,963
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 100 100 100 100 100 1,393
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 100 100 100 100 100 1,362
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,283
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 815
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 150 150 150 1,526
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 150 150 150 1,475
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 85 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1014 994 1293 1472 1719 1652 1862 2039 2234 2225 2213 2205 2382 2179 2229 2124 1954 1314 992 924 936 967 969 917 31,626

TOTAL GEN 12458 12118 11819 11640 11393 11226 11016 10839 10745 10656 10679 10713 10896 11107 11066 11187 11471 12471 13207 13673 13961 14357 14693 14745 312,413
*** 2GTs @SGRI to be shutdown due to transmission outage; EGAT request TNB to send OE until end of Week 8; PKLG U2 on commisionning test.



0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0PDPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

REVISED
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14697 14341 14048 14199 14397 14686 14960 14981 15010 14939 14522 14023 13533 13272 13406 14205 14287 14213 14052 13810 13368 13412 13111 12898 314,093
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 16,543
JMJGU2 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 16,543
JMJGU3 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 16,543
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 10,660
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,748
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,748
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,748
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,772
PKLGU1(mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6250.5
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,060
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,060
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,059
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,746
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,745
PAKABK1A 115 104 101 102 107 115 121 115 114 115 114 113 106 103 102 113 113 113 108 108 105 105 104 101 2,566
PAKABK1B 115 104 101 102 107 115 121 115 114 115 114 113 106 102 102 113 113 113 108 108 105 104 103 100 2,564
PAKABK3A 115 104 101 102 107 115 121 115 114 115 114 113 106 103 102 113 113 113 108 108 105 105 104 101 2,566
PAKABK3B 115 104 101 102 107 115 121 115 114 115 114 113 106 103 102 113 113 113 108 108 105 105 104 101 2,566
PAKABK4A 119 107 105 105 111 120 125 120 118 120 119 116 109 105 105 117 117 117 111 112 108 108 106 105 2,666
PAKABK4B 119 107 105 105 111 120 125 120 118 120 119 116 109 105 105 117 117 116 111 112 108 108 106 105 2,665
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 7,923
PGPSBK3B 121 95 95 95 95 130 130 124 107 129 118 98 95 95 95 100 103 99 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,467
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,738
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,737
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,735
SGB3GT31 213 174 148 161 206 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 189 162 161 213 213 213 211 213 181 181 172 140 4,161
SGB3GT32 213 174 148 160 205 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 189 162 161 213 213 213 211 213 181 181 172 140 4,159
SGB3GT33 213 174 148 160 205 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 189 162 161 213 213 213 211 213 181 181 172 140 4,158
SGRIGT21 165 130 130 130 130 175 217 167 148 173 160 130 130 130 130 135 141 131 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,402
SKSPBK1 350 323 304 313 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 338 313 313 350 350 350 350 350 329 329 321 299 7,296
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 7510
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 346 7545
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PKLGU2(mfo) 91 91 91 91 0 0 0 31 91 91 140 200 200 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 2661
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 5,986
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 5,749
PGPSBK3A 121 95 95 95 95 130 130 123 107 129 117 98 95 95 95 100 103 99 95 95 0 0 0 0 1,411
KLPPGT11 40 32 30 31 36 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 342
KLPPGT12 23 19 19 19 21 23 24 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 167
PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
PDPSGT3(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
PDPSGT4(DF) 7070 7070 7070 7070 7070 7070 7070 7070 7070 7070 707 455
SRDGGT1(DF) 75 70 70 70 70 75 80 75 74 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 443.5
SRDGGT5(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 84 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 430.5
PKLGGT9(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
SRDGGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 77 93 100 100 100 100 100 83 94 60 60 1,963
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 77 93 100 100 100 100 100 83 94 60 0 1,393
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 76 93 100 100 100 100 100 83 94 0 0 1,362
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 91 100 100 100 100 100 81 93 0 0 1,283
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 69 79 78 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 815
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 79 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 143 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 128 0 0 0 150 150 150 145 100 0 0 0 0 1,526
PGAU 4 150 150 142 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 127 0 0 0 150 150 150 145 0 0 0 0 0 1,475
SYPS 1 100 100 0 25 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 30 100 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 90 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 95 0 0 0 150 150 150 90 30 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 50 10 10 10 10 30 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 951 1223 1416 1365 1076 972 905 915 946 916 923 946 902 1104 1070 905 907 981 958 966 978 934 1035 1148 31,626

TOTAL GEN 14627 14271 13978 14129 14327 14616 14890 14911 14940 14869 14452 13953 13463 13202 13336 14135 14217 14143 13982 13740 13298 13342 13041 12828 312,413
*** 2GTs @SGRI to be shutdown due to transmission outage; EGAT request TNB to send OE until end of Week 8; PKLG U2 on commisionning test.


	UCS

